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Yarn Weight Recommended Hook Size
symbol names metric usS
LACE lace (or laceweight) 1.5 mm 8 steel
thread 1.65 mm 7 steel
DENTELLE 1-2 ply 1.75 mm 6 steel
Liston fingering 1.9 mm 5 steel
10-count 2 mm 4 steel
2.25 mm B-1
SUPER FINE superfine 2.25 mm B-1
3-4 ply 2.75 mm C-2
SUPER FIN fingering 3.25 mm D-3
Super Fino sock 3.5mm E-4
baby
FINE fine 3.5 mm E-4
m 4-5 ply 3.75 mm F-5
FIN sport 4 mm G-6
"o baby 4.5 mm 7
LIGHT doubleknit (DK) 4.5mm 7
m light worsted 5mm H-8
{£GER 5-8 ply 5.5 mm 1-9
Ligero
D aran 5.5mm -9
m medium 6 mm J-10
MOYEN worsted 6.5 mm K-10.5
Medio
afghan
10-12 ply
BULKY bulky 6.5 mm K-10.5
@ chunky 8 mm L-11
BULKY craft 9 mm M-13
Abuitado
rug

12-14 ply



SUPER BULKY

TRES EPAIS
Super Abultado

JUMBO

GEANT

super bulky
super chunky
bulky
roving
14-16 ply

jumbo
roving
16ply+

9 mm
10 mm
12 mm
15 mm

15 mm
16 mm
19 mm
20 mm

M-13
N-15
P-16

P/Q

P/Q



